Please complete this form before initiating your fundraising event/activity.

Return the form to: ipf@therfu.com or post to: Fundraising, RFUIPF, Rugby House, Twickenham Stadium, 200 Whitton Road, Twickenham TW2 7BA

Fundraiser Agreement

Between: RFU Injured Players Foundation with registered company number 06438698 and registered charity number 1122139 and with registered office at Rugby House, Twickenham Stadium, 200 Whitton Road, Twickenham TW2 7BA ("IPF"); and

<u>Fundraiser:</u>		Name:		
		Club/Company N	ame & Address:	
		Phone:	Email	:
1.	The Fundraiser is organising the following fundraising activity ("the Event"):			
	Event Name: Event Date:			
				Dutc.
	Descrip	Description of event/activity:		
2.	a.	Event will raise funds for the RFU Injured Players Foundation. a. If costs are to be deducted from funds raised, this must first be agreed with the IPF b. The proceeds of the Event must be passed to IPF within 2 months of the Event date		
3.	The IPF will licence to the Fundraiser (until the close of the Event) the IPF trade mark (number 2562072) and the right to use the IPF name and charity number for use solely during and to promote the Event provided that:			
	a.	Materials using the All such uses com		•
4.	The Fu disclos relatio	draiser will comply with charity law regarding disclosure of fundraising statements and re of registered charity numbers and with all other applicable law and regulation in to the Event, including but not limited to:		
	a. b.		ng to bring IPF into disrepute nouse-to-house collections	
	C.	Not collecting in a		obtaining a collector's licence from the or the council)
	d.		private property (including s	shops, pubs etc) without first obtaining the
	e.	Making sure the I unnecessary pers	-	nvolved are fully insured and not take
5.		ndraiser acknowle ent or liability arisir	_	e responsibility for any losses made through
6.	, , , ,			
7.		or cancel the Event due to injury or other circumstances This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, English law. Each party		
7.	irrevocably submits for all purposes in connection with this agreement to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts			
Signed	on beha	alf of the Fundraise	r:	
Print name:				Date:
Signed	on beha	alf of the RFU Injure	ed Players Foundation:	